TOWNSHIP OF RARITAN
COUNTY OF HUNTERDON, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION #17-213

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTIAL PAYMENT AND CHANGE ORDER #1
TO DESANTIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
OF SUNNY HILLS SECTION 1

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded on May 2, 2017 for the road reconstruction of Sunny
Hills Section I; and

WHEREAS, the project was awarded to DeSantis Construction, Inc. of Somerset, New
Jersey in the amount of $1,130,366.00.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township
of Raritan that the contract with DeSantis Construction, Inc., of Somerset, New Jersey is hereby
amended as follows:

Original Contract $1,130,366.00
Prior Amendments .00
Current Contract $1,130,366.00
Change Order #1 +  $825.00

New Contract Amount $1,131,191.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Change Order shall be affixed and made
part of this resolution and that a certified copy be sent to DeSantis Construction, Inc. of Somerset,
New Jersey.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE

ATTEST: TOWNSHIP OF RARITAN
A -
%w Ml b
Lisa Fania, RMC Karen Gillfe

Township Clerk Mayor



Resolution #17-213
Page 2

CERTIFICATION

I, Lisa Fania, Clerk of the Township of Raritan, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey, hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution is a true, complete and accurate copy of a resolution adopted by
the Township Committee of the Township of Raritan at a meeting held on September 5, 2017.

Vg Fikiee
Lisa Fania, RMC
Township Clerk




